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PAWAN HANS HELICOPTER TRAINING INSTITUTE 
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2010-2011 

 
  

FEES NARRATION BASIC FEES 
Service tax  
@10.3% 

Total amount 
payable  

Fee payable at the time of submission of 
application form. 

Registration Fee. (Non Refundable) Rs. 5000/-  Rs. 515/- Rs. 5515/- 

Fee payable at the time of admission in First 
Semester 

Admission Fee.  Rs. 15000/- Rs. 1545/- 

Rs.90,998/- Tuition Fee.  Rs. 65000/- Rs. 6695/- 

Library Fees. (Non Refundable)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Rs. 2500/- Rs. 258/- 

Caution deposit (Refundable). Rs. 7000/- Nil Rs. 7000/- 

Tuition Fee payable before commencement 
of II, III, IV, V & VI semesters. 

Tuition Fee.   Rs. 65000/-  Rs. 6695/- 
Rs.74,453/- 

Library Fees. (Non Refundable) Rs. 2500/- Rs. 258/- 

 

 
The above mentioned fees are required to be paid by Demand Draft / Pay order payable at Mumbai drawn in favor of “PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS 
LIMITED” issued by a scheduled bank or nationalised bank. 

 
REFUND POLICY 

The candidate should apply to the Chief Instructor for any cancellations. On cancellation of the admission, the fees paid shall be refunded in accordance with 
the policy mentioned below. 

1. ADMISSION FEE 
The admission fee shall not be refunded if PHTI management confirms the Provisional admission of the candidate.  
The admission fee shall be refunded subject to conditions, if PHTI management refuses the Provisional admission of the candidate. 
2. TUITION FEE 
Till course commencement date - 50% of the tuition fee shall be refunded. 
From course commencement date till 15

th
 Day – 25% of the tuition fee shall be refunded and no refund thereafter. 

The tuition fee shall be refunded if PHTI management refuses the admission of the candidate.  
 


